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GAME PREVIEW

It has been a solid start to the season for your Halifax Mooseheads (5-2-0-0) who hope
the home cooking continues tonight against the visiting Moncton Wildcats (3-2-2-0) at
7pm. It is 90’s Night at Scotiabank Centre with tunes, vibes and entertainment featuring

a throwback theme. The Herd have won three games in a row which included a nice
comeback overtime victory against the Cats last Sunday in Moncton. The defending Gilles
Courteau Trophy champions are expected to finish near the top of the conference standings
again this year after some nifty offseason tinkering to add a handful of talented veterans

to their roster. Moncton played at home last night and squeaked out a 2-1 victory over
Rimouski thanks to a pair of goals from Simon Binkley. Tickets for tonight’s game are on
sale now at Ticketmaster.ca.

SCOTT'S THOUGHTS

MACDOUGALL MAGIC

Normally we are discussing the successes of Coach Gardiner MacDougall but this offseason
it was son and GM Taylor MacDougall making all of the right moves. Instead of tanking and
selling off after a run to the Memorial Cup, he went out and brought in some talented older
players that will likely only be here for this season but it keeps the window open for another
big playoff run. Americans such as Teddy Mutryn, Tommy Bleyl, Niko Tournas and others
are impactful players and show why MacDougall may be the best in the Q at adapting to the
new and ever-evolving landscape of shaping a roster following the NCAA rule changes. The
old plan of building for the typical junior hockey cycles may very well be a way of the past
and T-Mac is blazing a path to the future.

MR. CONSISTENCY

Quinn Kennedy has done everything and more that the Mooseheads could have hoped
for after acquiring him in a trade with Rimouski just before Christmas last season. He
continually finds ways to get on the scoresheet each and every night. If you're keeping
track, he has picked up 38 points in 38 regular season games in a Halifax uniform. He
leads the team with seven points this year and really has become the straw that stirs the
offensive drink for the Herd.

ON THE BOARD

The American rookies had their turn in the spotlight on Thursday in a win over the Ocean-
ic. It's got to be a great feeling for Junior Gualberto and Cam Minella to score their first ca-
reer goals..and what a highlight it was for Minella. The mobile defenceman is fun to watch
at both ends of the ice and he was lucky enough to have his parents in attendance from
Connecticut to share in his special moment. Meantime, Gualberto also added an assist and
was named the second star of the game. There were a couple of big smiles on the faces of
those youngsters when they left the ice surface on Thursday.



Moncton, Wildcats (3-2-2-0) vs. Halifax, Mooseheads (5-2-0-0)
Oct 11, 2025 | Scotiabank Centre

GOALIES GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV% # Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%
25 Rudy Guimond 604" 187 5 3 1 1 0 0 271 0912 29 Owen Bresson 602" 162 5 4 1 0 0 0 253 0.904
35 Jacoby Weiner 604" 228 2 0 1 1 0 0 547 0825 39 Nicolas Gillham-Cirka 603" 170 2 1 1 0 0 0 408 0.857
SKATERS SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/- # Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

6 Dominik Necak D 600"182 2 0 0 O 0 1 7 Carlos Handel D 602" 176 7 0 0 O 2 0

7 Jackson Batchilder D 601"155 6 0 0 O 0 -5 9 Liam Kilfoil C 511" 183 5 0 3 8 2 -3

9 Gabe Smith C 604" 225 3 0 2 2 0 -5 10 Oleg Kulebyakin LW 511" 177 7 3 3 6 6 0

10 Alex Mercier RW 510" 183 7 4 5 9 2 -1 12 William Bent RW 601" 201 7 1 2 3 0 -2

12 Simon Binkley LW 600" 191 7 3 5 8 6 14 Connor MacPherson RwW 601" 183 7 2 2 4 9 3

14 Teddy Mutryn C 601"209 5 1 3 4 6 17 Patrick McNab Cc 511" 184 7 1 2 8 2

15 Matthew Virgilio D 600"200 7 0 0 0 12 19 Caylen Blake LW 600" 170 7 0 2 2 4 -1

16 Tommy Bleyl D 600" 160 7 2 3 5 4 20 Daniel Walters C 600"191 7 2 0 2 12 1

17 Victor Morrissette-Richer C 601"194 6 0 0 O 2 -1 23 Cameron Minella D 511" 163 7 1 0 1 0 1

18 Caleb Desnoyers C 602"173 0 0 0 0 O 0 26 Owen Phillips D 600" 189 7 0 4 4 QO 3

20 Preston Lounsbury LW 601" 181 7 2 2 4 0 -2 32 Alec Nasreddine LW 511" 182 0 0 0 O 0 0

21 Aiden Diamond D 600"188 6 0 0 0 O -1 37 Amelio Santini RW 508" 169 7 0 2 2 0 1

22 Rian Chudzinski RwW 601" 190 4 3 0 3 10 51 Eddy Doyle D 603" 193 7 0 3 3 &6 -1

23 Riley Sampson C 603"19% 5 0 1 1 7 55 Shawn Carrier LW 510" 183 7 4 2 6 8 -1

24 Adam Fortier-Gendron D 510" 196 7 0 3 3 2 -1 56 Lincoln Waugh D 510" 179 0 0 0 0 QO 0

26 Spencer Thornborough LW 600" 180 7 0 0 O 0 0 70 Jasu Mensonen LW 511" 184 7 2 3 0 -2

27 Kuzma Voronin Lw 511" 172 7 2 5 7 9 -7 72 Mathieu Taillefer D 601"190 6 0 0 O 8 -1

36 Danny Buckley LW 601" 204 2 0 0 O 0 0 73 Justin Chiras D 601"204 3 0 0 O 0 -1

38 Eerik Wallenius D 604"235 5 1 0 1 8 77 Malik L'ltalien D 603" 188 7 0 2 2 6 3

71 Grayden Robertson-Palmer C 511" 192 5 0 1 1 0 -2 88 Quinn Kennedy ¢ 511" 176 7 5 2 7 8 1

74 Carl-Otto Magnusson D 607" 230 5 1 1 2 6 1 89 Antoine Fontaine RW 509" 163 3 0 0 O 0 -1

86 Niko Tournas RW 602" 198 7 4 5 9 4 -5 93 Paulo Gualberto Jr. C 508" 178 4 1 1 2 0 3

Team Staff

Taylor MacDougall
Rick Melanson
Gardiner MacDougall
Mikaél Tam

Doug Doull

Paul Boutilier

Kelsey Tessier

Antoine Samuel
Graham Black

Bob Cormier

Chris MacDonald
Terry Leblanc
Alexandre Gauthier

GM & Hockey Operations Director
Assistant General-manager

Head Coach

Associate Coach

Assistant Coach

Defensive Coordinator

Coach, Skills development &
Players dev.

Goaltenders' Coach

Athletic Therapist

Assistant Athletic Therapist
Equipment Manager
Assistant, Equipment manager
Head-scout

Team Staff

Cam Russell
Brad MacKenzie
Joshua Hepditch
Charles Grant
Morgan MacDonald
Colton Funk
Carter Piercey
Benji Newson
Lucas Smith
Robert Leblanc
Josh Crouse

General Manager

Head Coach

Associate Coach
Goaltenders' Coach
Video Coach

Athletic Therapist
Athletic Therapist
Equipment Manager
Assistant, Equipment manager
Head-scout

Director of Performance



Western Conference
Western Conference

Rank Team GP GR W
1 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 8 56 7
2 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 8 56 5
3 Gatineau, Olympigues 9 55 5
4 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 6 58 4
5 Shawinigan, Cataractes 7 57 3
6 Drummondbville, Voltigeurs 8 56 3
7 Victoriaville, Tigres 6 58 3
8 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 7 57 2
Eastern Conference

Eastern Conference

Rank Team GP GR W
1 Charlottetown, Islanders 9 55 7
2 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 8 56 5

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 7 57 5

4 Saint John, Sea Dogs 7 57 4
5 Québec, Remparts 8 56 4
6 Moncton, Wildcats 7 57 3

7 Newfoundland, Regiment 8 56 4
8 Rimouski, Océanic 8 56 3

9 Cape Breton, Eagles 7 57 1

10 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 8 56 0

x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Friday, October 10 2025

Blainville-Boisbriand 5 at Newfoundland 2 [Final]
Rouyn-Noranda 4 at Cape Breton 1 [Final]

Saint John 3 at Charlottetown 4 [Final OT1]
Rimouski 1 at Moncton 2 [Final]

Chicoutimi 3 at Baie-Comeau 0 [Final]
Sherbrooke 4 at Québec 3 [Final OT1]

Gatineau 3 at Shawinigan 7 [Final]
Drummondville 0 at Val-d'Or 4 [Final]
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Standings

OTL SL PTS PCT

1 0 15
2 0 12
0o 0 10
0 0 8
1 1 8
1 1 8
0O 0 6
0o 1 5
OTL SL PTS
0 1 15
o 1 11
0 0 10
1 0 9
1 0 9
2 0 8
0 0 8
0o 1 7
1 2 5
0 1 1

0.938
0.750
0.556
0.667
0.571
0.500
0.500
0.357

PCT
0.833
0.688
0.714
0.643
0.563
0.571
0.500
0.438
0.357
0.063

GF
33
28
23
30
29
24
32
24
16
12

GA
18
24
28
19
25
31
30
29

GA
31
22
22
28
24
27
35
30
23
33

PIM
148
90
111
93
82
66
66
76

PIM
122
76
73
74
122
82
97
99
76
89

Saturday, October 11 2025
Moncton at Halifax 7:00 PM
Rimouski at Saint John 7:00 PM

Rouyn-Noranda at Cape Breton 7:00 PM

RW ROW
6

5 5

3 4

3 4

3 3

3 3

0 0

2 2
RW ROW
4 7

4 4

3 4

4 4

2 3
12

3 4

2 2
11

0 0

Victoriaville at Québec 4:00 PM

Home Away P10 STK
3-0-1-0 4-0-0-0 7-0-1-0 7-0-1-0
4-0-2-0 1-1-0-0 5-1-2-0 3-0-0-0
3-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 5-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
3-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 1-0-0-0
2-0-1-1 1-2-0-0 3-2-1-1 2-0-0-0
2-0-1-1 1-3-0-0 3-3-1-1 0-2-1-0
0-0-0-0 3-3-0-0 3-3-0-0 1-0-0-0
2-3-0-1 0-1-0-0 2-4-0-1 1-0-0-1
Home Away P10 STK
2-0-0-0 5-1-0-1 7-1-0-1 2-0-0-0
0-0-0-0 5-2-0-1 5-2-0-1 1-0-0-0
4-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 5-2-0-0 3-0-0-0
2-1-0-0 2-1-1-0 4-2-1-0 3-0-1-0
1-1-1-0 3-2-0-0 4-3-1-0 4-0-1-0
1-1-1-0 2-1-1-0 3-2-2-0 1-0-1-0
4-4-0-0 0-0-0-0 4-4-0-0 0-2-0-0
3-2-0-0 0-2-0-1 3-4-0-1 0-4-0-1
0-2-1-2 1-1-0-0 1-3-1-2 0-2-1-2
0-1-0-0 0-6-0-1 0-7-0-1 0-7-0-1

Sunday, October 12 2025
Newfoundland at Charlottetown 2:00 PM
Baie-Comeau at Sherbrooke 3:00 PM
Val-d'Or at Gatineau 3:00 PM



Leaders (Overall)

Top 20 Scorers Goals

Rank Player Team GP G A PTS Rank Player Team GP G

1 Larose, Justin NFL 8 6 11 17 1 Gosselin, Matt BLB 8 10

2 Verdon, Thomas Rou 8 6 11 17 2 Leek, Nathan Cha 9 9

3 Gosselin, Matt BLB 8 10 4 14 3 Lacerte, Félix Sha 7 7

4 Campbell, Ross Cha 9 3 11 14 4 Massé, Maxim Chi 7 7

5 Lacerte, Félix Sha 7 7 6 13 5 Several Players Tied 6

6 Danicek, Marek NFL 8 3 10 13 i

7 Desjardins, Vincent BLB 8 3 10 13 ‘:ﬂits Player Toam GP A

8 Villeneuve, Xavier BLB 8 2 11 13 1 Larose, Justin NFL 8 11

9 Nobert, Mateo BLB 6 3 9 12 2 Verdon, Thomas Rou 8 11

1R ReSic RSthan Cha 9 9 2 ™ 3 Vileneuve, Xavier ~ BLB 8 11

11 Bélanger, Louis-Frangois NFL 8 6 5 11 4 Campbell, Ross Cha 9 11

12 Ogonowski, Eliot Rou 8 6 5 11 5 Several Players Tied 10

13 Uens, Cal Que 8 2 9 M

14 Goguen, Tyson NFL 7 5 5 10 Penalty Minutes

15 Lygitsakos, Chad Sha 7 3 7 10 Rank  Player Team GP PIM

16 Several Players Tied 9 1 Carbonneau, Alexandre  BLB 7 22
2 * Pietrantonio, Stefano BLB 8 22
3 Rousseau-Hamel, Mavrick Que 7 20
4 Seymour, Jabez Cha 9 20
5 Several Players Tied 18

Minor Penalties Major Penalties

Rank Player Team GP MinPen Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1 Rousseau-Hamel, Mavrick Que 7 10 1 Carbonneau, Alexandre BLB 7 2
2 Seymour, Jabez Cha 9 10 2 * Pietrantonio, Stefano BLB 8 2
3 Bourque, Mathias VvdO 7 9 3 Several Players Tied 1
4 * Jukna, Dovydas Rim 8 9
5 Myloserdnyy, Michel Gat 9 9
Power Play Goals Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG Rank Player Team GP SHG
1 Goguen, Tyson NFL 7 5 1 Lavigne, Maél BLB 6 2
2 Massé, Maxim Chi 7 4 2 Coté, Maxime Gat 9 2
3 Bélanger, Louis-Frangois NFL 8 4 3 Several Players Tied 1
4 Several Players Tied 3
Shots Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Shots Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 Larose, Justin NFL 8 42 1 Lemieux, Olivier BLB 7 6 14 42.9
2 Lacerte, Félix Sha 7 38 2 Houle, Florent She 2 2 5 40.0
3 Steiner, Lars Rou 7 34 3 Séguin, Gabriel Gat 2 2 5 40.0
4 Carrier, Shawn Hal 7 31 4 Gosselin, Matt BLB 8 10 27 37.0
5 Several Players Tied 30 5 Morin, Zachary SNB 7 5 14 35.7
Game Winning Goals Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP GWG Rank Player Team GP +/-
1 Several Players Tied 2 1 Villeneuve, Xavier BLB 8 14
2 Desjardins, Vincent BLB 8 12
3 Filaj, Olivier BLB 8 12
4 Plamondon, Zackary BLB 8 12
5 Plamondon, Félix Sha 7 11
Shootout Goals Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SoSH Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
1 Peitzsche, Reece Cap 2 2 1 Several Players Tied 100.0
2 * Shilov, Egor Viec 2 3
3 Several Players Tied 1



Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)

Rank  Player Team GP Mins
1 * Shaiikov, Danai Gat 6 357:11
2 Fernandez, Mathys Sha 4 179:51
3 Bresson, Owen Hal 5 308:49
4 Lelievre, Benjamin Que 4 252:15
5 Labbé, Kyan She 5 274113
6 Hickey, Donald Cha 7 384:18
7 Guimond, Rudy Mon 5 309:39
8 Précourt, Raphaél Chi 3 154:14
9 Hamel, Félix Cap 5 306:55
10 * Larys, Jan Dru 4 239:58
11 Meloche, Samuel Rou 7 420:57
12 * Radkov, Arseni BLB 4 242:34
13 Lacelle, William Rim 7 402:28
14 Denault, Louis-Antoine Que 4 237:52
15  * Courchesne, Rafaél SNB 3 151:51
Wins

Rank Player Team W

1 Hickey, Donald Cha 6

2 * Shaiikov, Danai Gat 5

3 Meloche, Samuel Rou 5

4 Bresson, Owen Hal 4

5 Labbé, Kyan She 4

Losses (Regulation Time)

Rank Player Team L

1 Beckman, Lucas BaC 6

2 Beaunoyer, Emile vdO 4

3 St-Pierre, Nathan Gat 4

4 Denault, Louis-Antoine Que 3

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Mins

Rank  Player Team Mins

1 Meloche, Samuel Rou 420:57

2 Beckman, Lucas BaC 416:05

3 Lacelle, William Rim  402:28

4 Hickey, Donald Cha 384:18

5 * Shaiikov, Danai Gat  357:11
Shutouts

Rank Player Team SO

1 Bacon, Olivier BLB 1

2 Milota, Jakub BLB 1

3 * Hernandez, Mathias Chi 1

4 Précourt, Raphaél Chi 1

5 Beaunoyer, Emile VdO 1

* indicates rookie

Leading Goalies

L OTL SOL SO GA GAA
0 0 0 11 1.85
7 234
13 253
11 262
12 2.63
17 265
14 271
7 272
14 274
11 275
20 285
12 297
20 298
12 3.03
8 3.16
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Saves
Rank

g oA W N

SOW SOL SOGA SoSH S0%
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0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 5
0 1 3
2 4 7
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 1 10
0 0 0
0 0 0
Player

Beckman, Lucas
Lacelle, William
Meloche, Samuel
Hickey, Donald
Beaunoyer, Emile

Save Percentage

Rank

1

[52 B - VT \V ]

Player
* Shaiikov, Danai
Fernandez, Mathys
* Larys, Jan
Guimond, Rudy
Hamel, Félix

Shootout Wins

Rank

1
2

Player
D'Aigle, Gabriel

SA
153
85
136
112
126
182
159
69
152
129
186
130
209
130
77

1.000
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.800
0.667
0.429
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.900
0.000
0.000

Team
BaC
Rim
Rou
Cha
VdO

Team
Gat
Sha
Dru

Cap

SVS SV%

142
78

123
101
114
165
145
62

138
118
166
118
189
118
69

Svs
207
189
166
165
155

GA
11
7
11
14
14

0.928
0.918
0.904
0.902
0.905
0.907
0.912
0.899
0.908
0.915
0.892
0.908
0.904
0.908
0.896

SVS SV%
142 0.928
78 0918
118 0.915
145 0.912
138 0.908

Team SOW

Vic

Several Goaltenders Tied

Shootout Percentage

Rank

1

2
3
4
5

Player

* Shaiikov, Danai
Bresson, Owen
Leliévre, Benjamin

* Gatanzariti, Anthony

Lacelle, William

Team Saves Att

Gat
Hal
Que
Vic
Rim

2
1

2

0 W w M

S0%
2  1.000
2 1.000
3 1.000
3 1.000
10 0.900



Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player

Shilov, Egor
Vlasov, Alexey
Murnieks, Olivers
Joseph, Alexis
Gariépy, Loik
Schneider, Elias

*

Donovan, Alexander

W N o g W N =
*

*

Kulebyakin, Oleg
Watroba, CJ
Lefebvre, Liam

©
*

*

10
11 * Poirier, Loic

12 * Bleyl, Tommy

13 * Jukna, Dovydas

14 * Bourque, Louis-Félix
15 * Schafer, Maxim

16 * Mutryn, Teddy

17 * Cazaja, Oliver

18 * Halley, Louis-Etienne
19 * Nappiot, Luca

20 * Kolmakov, llya
Minor Penalties

Rank Player

*

Jukna, Dovydas

*

Pietrantonio, Stefano
* Paquet, Cohen
* Lefebvre, Liam
* Peddle, Brady
Power Play Goals
Rank  Player

g s W N =

1 * Gariépy, Loik
2 * Shilov, Egor

3 * Vlasov, Alexey

4 Several Players Tied
Shots

Rank  Player

1 * Dumont, Dylan

2 * Lefebvre, Liam

3 * Bleyl, Tommy

4 * Jukna, Dovydas

5 Several Players Tied
Game Winning Goals

Rank Player

1 Several Players Tied

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player

1 * Shilov, Egor

* Chudzinski, Rian
Halley, Louis-Etienne
Mensonen, Jasu

g s wN
*

Vlasov, Alexey

Team GP
Vic
Vic
SNB
SNB
Vic
Sha
SNB
Hal
Cha
Rim
She
Mon
Rim
Dru
Chi
Mon
Rim
Gat
Rim
She
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Team GP MinPen

Rim 8 9
BLB 8 6
Vic 6 6
Rim 8 6
Cha 9 6
Team GP PPG
Vic 6 2
Vic 6 2
Vic 6 2

1

Team GP Shots

Dru 8 24
Rim 8 24
Mon 7 21
Rim 8 21

20
Team GP GWG

Team SOG SoSH
Vic 2 3

Mon
Gat
Hal

1
1
1
Vic 1

PTS

©
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Leaders (Rookies)

Goals

Rank Player

1 * Joseph, Alexis

2 * Donovan, Alexander

3 Several Players Tied

Assists

Rank  Player

1 * Murnieks, Olivers

2 Shilov, Egor

3 * Vlasov, Alexey

4 Several Players Tied

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player
* Pietrantonio, Stefano

*

Jukna, Dovydas

*

Paquet, Cohen

Lefebvre, Liam
* Peddle, Brady

g s WD =

Major Penalties

Rank Player

1 * Pietrantonio, Stefano
2 * Meyer, Freddy

3 * Haye, Cameron
Short Handed Goals

Rank  Player

1 * Joseph, Alexis

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player

1 * Bourque, Louis-Félix
2 * Schneider, Elias
3 * Rochon, Samuel
4 Several Players Tied

Plus/Minus
Rank Player

1 * Chartrand, Cameron
2 Several Players Tied
Shootout Percentage

Rank  Player

1 * Chudzinski, Rian
Halley, Louis-Etienne
Mensonen, Jasu

* Shilov, Egor

(S F S F B N
*

Vliasov, Alexey

Team
SNB
SNB

Team
SNB
Vic
Vic

Team
BLB
Rim
Vic
Rim
Cha

Team
BLB
Que
She

Team
SNB

Team
Dru
Sha
She

Team
SNB

Team
Mon
Gat
Hal
Vic
Vic

GP G
7 4
7 4

3
GP A
77
6 6
6 6

4
GP PIM
8 22
8 18
6 12
8 12
9 12
GP MajPen
8 2

1

1
GP SHG
71
GP Goals Shots PCT

6 2 6 33.3
7 3 10 30.0
6 2 7 28.6

25.0

GP 4/
6 8
5

SOG SoSH SSH%

1 1 100.0
1 1 100.0
1 1 100.0
2 3 66.7
1 2 50.0



Top 20 Scorers

Rank Player

1 Villeneuve, Xavier
2 Uens, Cal

3 Kearsey, Marcus

4 Dépatie, Evan

5 Lemieux, Théo

6 Brunet, Simon-Pier
7 Dufresne, Axel

8 Lepage, Mathéo

9 Desjardins, Etienne
10 Taillefer, Alexandre
11 Huang, Alex

12 Plamondon, Zackary
13 * Bleyl, Tommy

14 Tourigny, Jordan

15 McKinnon, Noah

16 Golicic, Jan

17 Several Players Tied
Minor Penalties

Rank Player

1 Myloserdnyy, Michel
2 Brennan, Logan

3 Villeneuve, Xavier

4 Several Players Tied
Power Play Goals

Rank Player

1 Dépatie, Evan

2 Bellamy, Evan

3 * Delarosbil, Brandon
4 * Bleyl, Tommy

5 Kearsey, Marcus
Shots

Rank Player

1 Villeneuve, Xavier

2 Kearsey, Marcus

3 Conrad, Owen

4 Taillefer, Alexandre
5 Handel, Carlos
Game Winning Goals

Rank  Player

1 Kearsey, Marcus

2 * Birch, Nathan

3 Tremblay, Louis-Alex

Shootout Goals
Rank Player

1 Dépatie, Evan

Team GP G A PTS

BLB
Que
Cha
Rim
BLB
Vic

Rou
Vic

Que
Que
Chi

BLB
Mon
Sha
Sha
Gat

~N N Oy 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 00 N W

Team GP MinPen

Gat 9
Que 8
BLB 8
Team GP
Rim 8
BaC 5
She 6
Mon 7
Cha 7
Team GP
BLB 8
Cha 7
Cha 7
Que 8
Hal 7
Team GP
Cha 7
Que 4
She 6

Team SOG SoSH

Rim 1

2 11
2 9
4 5
2 6
0 8
0o 7
0o 7
1 5
1 5
1 5
0 6
0 6
2 3
1 4
1 4
0 5

9

o N~

PPG

_ a4 a4

Shots
28
23
23
23
22

GWG
2
1
1

2

13
11

w

A 00O OO OO O OO OO NN 0

Leaders (Defencemen)

Goals

Rank Player Team GP G

1 Kearsey, Marcus Cha 7 4

2 Several Players Tied 2

Assists

Rank Player Team GP A

1 Villeneuve, Xavier BLB 8 11

2 Uens, Cal Que 8 9

3 Lemieux, Théo BLB 8 8

4 Brunet, Simon-Pier Vic 5 7

5 Dufresne, Axel Rou 8 7

Penalty Minutes

Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Carbonneau, Alexandre BLB 7 22

2 Myloserdnyy, Michel Gat 9 18

3 Lemieux-Goupil, Emile-Alexandro Cha 8 17

4 Sturgeon, Connor Rim 8 17

5 Several Players Tied 14
Major Penalties

Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Carbonneau, Alexandre BLB 7 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals

Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Villeneuve, Xavier BLB 8 1

Shooting Percentage

Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 Perron, Emile NFL 8 2 6 333
2 * Chapdelaine, Mickael Sha 7 1 5 20.0
3 * Minella, Cameron Hal 7 1 5 20.0
4 Magnusson, Carl-Otto  Mon 5 1 5 20.0
5 Kearsey, Marcus Cha 7 4 23 17.4
Plus/Minus

Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Villeneuve, Xavier BLB 8 14

2 Filaj, Olivier BLB 8 12

3 Plamondon, Zackary BLB 8 12

4 Plamondon, Félix Sha 7 11

5 Damphousse, Bo BLB 8 9

Shootout Percentage

Rank Player
1 Dépatie, Evan
2 Brauti, Jack

3 Bulans, Peteris

Team SOG SoSH SSH%
50.0

Rim 1 2
Cap 0 1
Chi 0 1

0.
0.

0
0
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